

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 10310/2012

(From the judgement and order                      dated 22/09/2011 in WP No.24927/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DUSAIRAJ &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)..../2012 (CC NO. 10640 of 2012)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)..../2012 (CC NO. 11133 of 2012)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)..../2012 (CC NO. 11380-11381 of 2012)

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, A.S.G.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

In the meanwhile, contempt proceedings, if any,

shall not be further proceeded with.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.  
13614-13617 of 2012.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER