

d

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13614-13617/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RITA MARY

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay of 18 days in payment of process fee and spare copies is
condoned subject to payment of cost of Rs.2000/- on or before 30.7.2012,
else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

|
|

|
|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj