

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).13614-13617/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

S.RITA MARY Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21008 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21009-21010 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21011 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21012 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonia Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.

Mrs. Malavika,Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

Ms. D. Durga Devi,Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted that advocate Mr. L.R. Singh proposes to appear for respondent No. 1 in SLP(C)No.21011.2012. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The remaining served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 22.1.2013.

| s | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| | | Registrar |