

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13614-13617/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RITA MARY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21008 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21009-21010 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21011 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21012 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 22/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma,adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.Balaji,adv.  
Ms.Mahalakshmi Pavan,adv.  
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh

Mrs.Malavika G.,adv.  
Mr. Sureshan P.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

contd...2

ITEM NO.55

-2-

In SLP(C) No.13614-617/12 await return of notice of the unserved respondents. All the remaining respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. It is submitted by Mr.P.Sureshan that his name is not being shown in the above case. Office is directed to update the data.

In all other remaining cases, service is complete. The respective respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 8.03.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |

