

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9-12/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13614-13617/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2011 in WP No.11492/2006,WP No.18969/2006,WP No.16733/2009,WP No.16889/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS AT CHENNAI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RITA MARY

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 These IAS were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv. for
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G Balaji, Adv. for
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mrs. Malavika J., Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A Nos. 9-12 of 2013 are rejected.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|