

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13614-13617/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RITA MARY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 31/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shishir Singh,adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Meghna Thakuria,adv.  
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

Mrs.Malavika J.,adv.  
Mr. Sureshan P. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.13617/12 respondent No.1 has filed vakalatnama. It is submitted that no further action is proposed to be filed.

Contd....2

In SLP(C) No.13616/12 M/s Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co. has filed vakalatnama for respondent No.3. Office is directed to verify as to whether service is complete.

List the matter on 7.08.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |

